

The Community Foundation of Southern Maryland Scholarship Announcement Alice W. Bowen Memorial Scholarship Criteria and Application

The Alice W. Bowen Memorial Scholarship, a component fund of the Community Foundation of Southern Maryland is now accepting scholarship applications.

#### Scholarship Award: Up To \$5,000 Annually

Purpose: To provide a scholarship up to \$5000 annually to a Calvert County Public School graduating senior who completed the Academy of Health Professions program at the Career and Technology Academy and intends to pursue post secondary education in the area of health professions.

### **Eligibility Requirements to Apply:**

To be considered for this scholarship, applicants must meet the following requirements:

- a. The recipient must reside in Calvert County.
- b. The recipient must be enrolled and graduating from the Academy of Health Professions at the Calvert County Career and Technology Academy.
- c. The recipient must be pursuing and enrolled in a Health Related course of study at an accredited educational institution upon high school graduation.
- d. The recipient must be in need of financial aid and will require proof of submitted financial aid forms.
- e. The recipient must complete and submit the attached application in full with the following supporting documents: An official high school transcript, student resume, one letter of recommendation, and is required to describe his or her personal character, leadership skills and aspirations in health care industry in an essay submitted as part of the attached application.

**Criteria for Selection** – the selection committee will determine the scholarship recipient based upon a review of evidence of the applicant's:

- o Financial need;
- o Character;
- o Attributes of good citizenship;
- o Academic achievement.

### Payment and Uses of Award

The award will be used for tuition, room and board and related educational expenses. This is not a multi-year scholarship. Recipient applicants may not re apply in subsequent years at college.

The Scholarship Award is made directly to the recipient's selected school, after the student has confirmed his/her enrollment, i.e. bill from the Bursar's office or subsequent information may be requested.

#### **Procedures for Student Applicants**

- 1. Complete the application packet and return to Mark Wilding at the Career and Technology Academy 330 Dorsey Road Prince Frederick, MD 20678 by April 7, 2017, 3 p.m.
- 2. Awards will be presented in May.





# The Community Foundation of Southern Maryland Scholarship Announcement Alice W. Bowen Memorial Scholarship Criteria and Application

## Application

Last Name:		First:			MI:		
Date of Birth:	Age:	Email:					
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:					
Mailing Address:			Cit	y:			
County:	State:	Zip:			_		
High School:							
100 Point GPA:	Year Compl	Year Completed Academy of Health Professions Program:					
Father's Name:		Mother's Name:					
Number of Siblings in Coll	ege (other than you) ir	Next Year:					
College Applications Sent	please no initials):	College City, State	:				
			2 yr	4yr	Tech/Trade		
			2 yr	4yr	Tech/Trade		
			2 yr	4yr	Tech/Trade		
C.11	D ' 1 1D "	A	1				
College Acceptance Letters	Received and Dollar	Amount of Aid Offere	ed:				
		Merit Aid Offered:	\$				
		Merit Aid Offered:	\$				
		Merit Aid Offered:	\$				



# The Community Foundation of Southern Maryland Scholarship Announcement Alice W. Bowen Memorial Scholarship Criteria and Application

Intended Major:			
Career Choice(s) after College:			
ATTACHMENTS REQUIRED			
	nformation below a s unteer Work	to more than two typed pages, typed on one ong with any additional relevant personal	
Letter of Recommendation	(attach):		
Person's Name:		Position:	
Relationship to Applicant:		Phone:	
<ul> <li>Student Essay/Personal St</li> <li>Please attach and submit an essay (a skills and aspirations in health care</li> <li>Proof of submitted financi</li> </ul>	not to exceed 500 windustry. The essay	• •	·, leadership
Photo Release Permission I give permission for a photograph of the scholarship.	of my child to be us	ed in a press release in the event that he	/she is awarded
Applicant Signature	Date	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date





The Community Foundation of Southern Maryland Scholarship Announcement Alice W. Bowen Memorial Scholarship Criteria and Application

## **Signatures and Disclaimer**

•	The essay port	Bowen Memorial Scholarship Application ion attached was completed on my own,	
Applicant Signature	Date	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date

<u>Deadline for Submission:</u> On or Before, April 7, 2017, 3 p.m. to the Office of the Principal, Mark Wilding, Calvert County Health and Technology Academy, 330 Dorsey Road, Prince Frederick, MD 20678 Questions, please call Mark Wilding at 410-535-7450